720p/60 Hz and 59.94 Hz.

Amplitude: 800 mV ±10%.
Overshoot: ≤10%.
Rise and Fall Times: ≤270 ps (20% to 80%)
difference less than 100 ps.
DC Offset (AC coupled): 0.0 V ±0.5 V.
Jitter: ≤135 ps (alignment jitter).
Return Loss:

≤15 dB from 5 MHz to 742.5 MHz.
≤10 dB from 742.5 MHz to 1.485 GHz.

Audio Signal (Embedded) –
Channels Active: 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8.
Audio Sampling Frequency: 48 kHz.
Sampling Alignment: Asynchronous,
synchronous without frame numbers,
synchronous with frame numbers.
Sample Bits: 24, 20.
For Each Channel:

Audio Amplitude: 0 to –60 dBFS
in 1 dB increments.
Audio Frequency (Hz): 50, 100, 150, 200, 250,
300, 400, 500, 600, 750, 800, 1000, 1200,
1500, 1600, 2000, 2400, 3000, 3200, 4000,
4800, 6000, 8000, 9600, 12000, 16000.

HDST1 HD-SDI
Stress Test Module

Input
Connector – 75 Ω BNC Connector.

Input Signal – HD-SDI signal.

Bit Rate – 1.485 Gbps, 1.485/1,001 Gbps.

Amplitude – 800 mVp-p ±10%.

Standards Conformance – SMPTE 292M.

Return Loss – ≤15 dB to 742.5 MHz,
≤10 dB to 1.485 GHz.

Stress Output
Connector – 75 Ω BNC Connector.

Output Signal – HD-SDI signal.

Amplitude – 80 to 1040 mVp-p ±5%
(measured at 4.64 MHz Square Wave).

Amplitude Setting – 1% step.

Duty Cycle – 40% to 60%.

Rise/Fall Time – ≤270 ps (20% to 80%).

Return Loss – ≤15 dB to 1.485 GHz.

Jitter

HF Jitter

Jitter Waveform – Sine Wave.

Frequency – 0.1 Hz to 10 MHz.

Amplitude – 0.01 to 1 UI.

Amplitude Setting – 0.01 UI.

Amplitude Error –
≤0.1 UI (≤1 MHz, at 1 UI setting).
≤0.1 UI ±5% (≤5 MHz, at 1 UI setting).
≤0.1 UI ±10% (≤10 MHz, at 1 UI setting).

LF Jitter

Jitter Waveform – Sine Wave.

Frequency – 0.1 Hz to 10 kHz.

Amplitude – 0.01 to 20 UI.

Amplitude Setting – 0.01 UI.

Amplitude Error –
≤0.1 UI ±1% (≤1 kHz, at 8 UI setting).
≤0.1 UI ±5% (≤5 kHz, at 8 UI setting).
≤0.1 UI ±10% (≤10 kHz, at 8 UI setting).

Error Insertion
Error Rate – 0 to 120 Errors/second.

Error Rate Setting – 0.1 Error/second.

Cable Simulator
Connector – 75 Ω BNC Connector.

Cable Type – L-5CFB.

Return Loss – ≤15 dB to 1.485 GHz.

Length – 20 m, 100 m.

AGL1 Analog Genlock Module
Inputs – Two 75 Ω loopthrough;
one 75 Ω terminating.

Loopthrough Inputs –
Input Range: ±6 dB from nominal black burst.
Return Loss: ≥40 dB to 5 MHz.
Burst Lock Stability: